Trade and other payables  1,797.58  2.66  55.79

  1,797.58  2.66  55.79

Net statement of financial position exposure  (526.32)  67.48  (53.43)
Forward exchange contracts - Sell  1,056.14  72.75  —
Forward exchange contracts - Buy  (1,475.97)  —  —

 31 March 2019  31 March 2019  31 March 2019
USD EURO Others

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  0.19  —  1.18

Trade and other receivables  1,416.89  22.08  —

  1,417.08  22.08  1.18

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables  1,507.13  —  13.06

  1,507.13  —  13.06

Net statement of financial position exposure  (90.05)  22.08  (11.88)
Forward exchange contracts - Sell  1,391.92  21.98  —
Forward exchange contracts - Buy  (1,174.62)  —  —

  Sensitivity analysis
   A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against US Dollars and EURO would have affected the measurement of financial

instruments denominated in US dollars and EURO affected profit and loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables,
in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

Profit or loss

Effect in INR Strengthening Weakening

31 March 2020

1% movement
USD  9.46  (9.46)
EUR  (1.40)  1.40
Others  0.53  (0.53)

 8.59  (8.59)

Profit or loss

Effect in INR Strengthening Weakening

31 March 2019

1% movement

USD  (1.27)  1.27

EUR  (0.44)  0.44

Others  0.12  (0.12)

 (1.59)  1.59

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2020
(Currency: Indian Rupees in million)

119

SUMITOMO CHEMICAL INDIA LIMITED
CIN: U24110MH2000PLC124224

  ii) Interest rate risk
  Interest rate risk can be either fair value interest rate risk or cash flow interest rate risk. Fair value interest rate risk is the risk of changes in fair

values of fixed interest bearing investments because of fluctuations in the interest rates. Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future
cash flows of floating interest bearing investments will fluctuate because of fluctuations in the interest rates.

[…]

Forward exchange contracts - Buy  (1,475.97)  —  —

 31 March
2019

 31 March
2019

 31 March
2019

USD EURO Others
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  1.39  0.01  1.18
Trade and other receivables  1,416.89  22.08 —

 1,418.28  22.09  1.18

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  1,507.13 —  13.06

 1,507.13 —  13.06

Net statement of financial position exposure  (88.85)  22.09  (11.88)
Forward exchange contracts - Sell  1,405.28  21.98  —
Forward exchange contracts - Buy  (1,161.26)  —  —

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2020
(Currency: Indian Rupees in million)

SUMITOMO CHEMICAL INDIA LIMITED
CIN: U24110MH2000PLC124224

165

   Sensitivity analysis

   A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against US Dollars and EURO would have affected the measurement of
financial instruments denominated in US dollars and EURO and affected the profit and loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes
that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

Effect in INR Profit or loss

Strengthening Weakening

31 March 2020

1% movement

USD 9.32  (9.32)

EUR  (1.43)  1.43

Others  0.53  (0.53)

 8.42  (8.42)

Effect in INR Profit or loss

Strengthening Weakening

31 March 2019

1% movement

USD  (1.55)  1.55

EUR  (0.44)  0.44

Others  0.12  (0.12)

 (1.87)  1.87

  ii) Interest rate risk

   Interest rate risk can be either fair value interest rate risk or cash flow interest rate risk. Fair value interest rate risk is the risk of changes in fair
values of fixed interest bearing investments because of fluctuations in the interest rates. Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future
cash flows of floating interest bearing investments will fluctuate because of fluctuations in the interest rates.

   Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest